
Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks
M101 K.C. CHING IRC v FRANKY CHOI ILBC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 1 Winner progress to M201 (same day)

M102 CANNY CHEUNG TKOBC v JOHN LAU KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 2 Winner progress to M201 (same day)

M103 RON CHEUNG CdeR v CHADWICK CHEN KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 3 Winner progress to M202(same day)

M104 WILLIAM LEE IRC v BRONSON FUNG CCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 4 Winner progress to M202 (same day)

M105 JOHN LUNN KBGC v WILSON LAU HKYDT 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 5 Winner progress to M203 (same day)

M106 DANIEL LEONG CCC v TONY KU HKCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 6 Winner progress to M203 (same day)

M107 CALVIN CHAN USRC v ALAN S. K. LO KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 HKFC 1 Winner progress to M204 (same day)

M108 SEE PAK KI FSLBC v DAVID GARDNER USRC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 HKFC 2 Winner progress to M204 (same day)

M109 FERRICK WAN CCC v LI YING WING KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 HKFC 3 Winner progress to M205 (same day)

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.



Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.

M110 KEVIN FUNG CCC v THOMAS LAU CdeR 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 HKFC 4 Winner progress to M205 (same day)

M111 CHIU CHUN HUNG GLBC v TERENCE LEE KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 HKFC 5 Winner progress to M206 (same day)

M112 PHILIP CHAN TMSA v DEREK WYLLIE HKFC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 HKFC 6 Winner progress to M206 (same day)

M113 DAVID ROBINSON USRC v TERENCE LUK CdeR 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 2 Winner progress to M207 (same day)

M114 REX WONG CdeR v ERIC LAM FC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 4 Winner progress to M207 (same day)

M115 ANDY TANG IRC v WARREN CHEUNG HKFC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 KCC 1 Winner progress to M208 (same day)

M116 A.S. KHARA IRC v GARY PUN CCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 8:45 KCC 2 Winner progress to M208 (same day)

M117 NIK CHEUNG WISC v PETER K. W. CHAN KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 KCC 1 Winner progress to M209 (same day)

M118 FUNG SEE TONG IRC v PATRICK CHOI KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 10:15 KCC 2 Winner progress to M209 (same day)
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Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.

M119 K.H.WAN STSA v JOHNNY LEUNG HKYDT 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 1 Winner progress to M210 (same day)

M120 KELVIN YEUNG WISC v T.P. CHOI TMSA 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 2 Winner progress to M210 (same day)

M121 STEVEN TUNG HKYDT v CHAN CHOW WING FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 CdeR 1 Winner progress to M211 (same day)

M122 J.S. DHILLON IRC v PETER LI FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 CdeR 2 Winner progress to M211 (same day)

M123 PAUL CHOI ILBC v B. L. CHEUNG KBGC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 CdeR 3 Winner progress to M212 (same day)

M124 YU HON MING TMSA v STEVEN CHEN TKOBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 CdeR 4 Winner progress to M212 (same day)

M125 TERRENCE TAM HKSAP v NONTY LAU AYFP 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 CdeR 5 Winner progress to M213 (same day)

M126 LYNDON SHAM HKYDT v GARY LEUNG CHI KWONG FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 CdeR 6 Winner progress to M213 (same day)

M127 MARCUS TSE TUN LAAM HKYDT v CHARLES YIP CCC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 CdeR 1 Winner progress to M214 (same day)
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Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.

M128 KENNY TAM HKFC v Y.C. SIU FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 CdeR 2 Winner progress to M214 (same day)

M129 SIMON YAU PDLBC v PAUL LEE TMSA 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 CdeR 3 Winner progress to M215 (same day)

M130 F C LI PDLBC v WILLIAM LAM TMSA 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 CdeR 4 Winner progress to M215 (same day)

M131 YORK MOK CCC v JOHNNY TSANG HKFC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 CdeR 5 Winner progress to M216 (same day)

M132 W.H.CHAU STSA v ANDY CHAN HKPBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 CdeR 6 Winner progress to M216 (same day)

M133 ANTHONY SO HKYDT v WILSON KWONG IRC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 CdeR 2 Winner progress to M217 (same day)

M134 JERRY NG KCC v FRANK IP TMSA 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 CdeR 4 Winner progress to M217 (same day)

M135 BENSON FUNG IRC v MICHAEL CHEUNG HKYDT 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 KCC 1 Winner progress to M218 (same day)

M136 JAMES HO K. C. KBGC v ADRIAN YAU HKYDT 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 8:45 KCC 2 Winner progress to M218 (same day)



Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.

M137 KENNY SO FC v DAVID TSO CCC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 KCC 1 Winner progress to M219 (same day)

M138 SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC v AU PING CHI TKOBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 10:15 KCC 2 Winner progress to M219 (same day)

M139 ROBIN CHOK CCC v JORDI LO CCC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 KCC 1 Winner progress to M220 (same day)

M140 NEIL HERRINGTON HKLBA v HENRY NIP FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 KCC 2 Winner progress to M220 (same day)

M141 EDMOND CHAN CdeR v TEDDY CHEUNG STSA 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 5 Winner progress to M221 (same day)

M142 ROGER WOODEND HKFC v NG LEUNG SING CCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 3 Winner progress to M221 (same day)



Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks
M201 K.C. CHING IRC v JOHN LAU KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 3 Winner qualifies - K.C. CHING

M202 RON CHEUNG CdeR v WILLIAM LEE IRC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 5 Winner qualifies - WILLIAM LEE

M203 WILSON LAU HKYDT v TONY KU HKCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 1 Winner qualifies - WILSON LAU

M204 ALAN S. K. LO KBGC v SEE PAK KI FSLBC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 4 Winner qualifies - ALAN S. K. LO

M205 LI YING WING KCC v KEVIN FUNG CCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 6 Winner qualifies - KEVIN FUNG

M206 CHIU CHUN HUNG GLBC v PHILIP CHAN TMSA 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 2 Winner qualifies - PHILIP CHAN

M207 TERENCE LUK CdeR v ERIC LAM FC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 HKFC 1 Winner qualifies - ERIC LAM

M208 WARREN CHEUNG HKFC v GARY PUN CCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 3 Winner qualifies - GARY PUN

M209 PETER K. W. CHAN KBGC v PATRICK CHOI KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 KCC 3 Winner qualifies - PETER K. W. CHAN

M210 K.H.WAN STSA v T.P. CHOI TMSA 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 KCC 3 Winner qualifies - K.H.WAN

M211 CHAN CHOW WING FC v PETER LI FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 CdeR 3 Winner qualifies - CHAN CHOW WING

M212 PAUL CHOI ILBC v YU HON MING TMSA 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 CdeR 5 Winner qualifies - PAUL CHOI

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.



Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.

M213 TERRENCE TAM HKSAP v GARY LEUNG CHI KWONG FC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 CdeR 1 Winner qualifies - GARY LEUNG CHI KWONG

M214 CHARLES YIP CCC v KENNY TAM HKFC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 13:45 CdeR 4 Winner qualifies - KENNY TAM

M215 PAUL LEE TMSA v WILLIAM LAM TMSA 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 13:45 CdeR 6 Winner qualifies - PAUL LEE

M216 JOHNNY TSANG HKFC v ANDY CHAN HKPBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 13:45 CdeR 2 Winner qualifies - ANDY CHAN

M217 WILSON KWONG IRC v JERRY NG KCC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 15:15 CdeR 6 Winner qualifies - JERRY NG

M218 BENSON FUNG IRC v ADRIAN YAU HKYDT 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 12:00 KCC 3 Winner qualifies - BENSON FUNG

M219 DAVID TSO CCC v SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 13:45 KCC 3 Winner qualifies - DAVID TSO

M220 JORDI LO CCC v NEIL HERRINGTON HKLBA 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 15:15 KCC 3 Winner qualifies - JORDI LO

M221 EDMOND CHAN CdeR v ROGER WOODEND HKFC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 16:45 HKFC 1 Winner qualifies - EDMOND CHAN

M222 BILLY FONG PDLBC v KEN CHAN KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 6 Winner qualifies - KEN CHAN

M223 STEPHEN SY FC v WALTER KWOK HKFC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 1 Winner qualifies - STEPHEN SY

M224 MOBIN YAU HKLBA v TIMMY KWONG KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 HKFC 5 Winner qualifies - MOBIN YAU



Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015
Singles Qualifying

Men's Section

Umpires : CdeR - K.W. Leung & Ronnie Yip, HKFC - Henry Cheung & Rita Shek, KBGC - Jessie So & Derek Lee, KCC - Y.W. Hui & C.S. Suen

Due to close of greens on Saturday, 15th August, the Classic Singles Qualifying matches to be held at the below venues have been re-arranged as follows:-

HKFC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to Saturday 22nd August at the same venue and time slots.

KCC – All matches on Saturday, 15th August transferred to KBGC on Saturday, 22nd August at the same time slots.

M225 KEN CHAN K K HKYDT v AU YEUNG PP ILBC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 HKFC 3 Winner qualifies - KEN CHAN K K

M226 MARTIN SHAM KBGC v ARTHUR CHEUNG SBSC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 HKFC 4 Winner qualifies - MARTIN SHAM

M227 TOMMY FUNG WISC v DESMOND HAU IRC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 HKFC 5 Winner qualifies - DESMOND HAU

M228 DAVID CHAN CCC v RAYMOND HO KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 15:15 HKFC 6 Winner qualifies - RAYMOND HO

M229 PAUL LEE CCC v TONY CHEUNG KBGC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 16:45 HKFC 2 Winner qualifies - TONY CHEUNG

M230 IMEN TANG CCC v WONG C.T. HKFC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 16:45 HKFC 3 Winner qualifies - WONG C.T.

M231 MICHAEL JONES IRC v JASON CHOI HKYDT 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 16:45 HKFC 4 Winner qualifies - MICHAEL JONES

M232 WONG CHUN YAT CCC v JOSEPH CHU KCC 15 August, 2015 (Sat) 16:45 HKFC 5 Winner qualifies - WONG CHUN YAT

M233 LUI CHIN HONG CCC v ANTHONY AU VLBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 15:15 CdeR 4 Winner qualifies - LUI CHIN HONG

M234 JAMES TANG HKLBA v ALEX WEN KBGC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 15:15 CdeR 5 Winner qualifies - JAMES TANG

M235 TERRY KUNG HKFC v SEE CHUNG KI FSLBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 15:15 KCC 1 Winner qualifies - SEE CHUNG KI

M236 KEVIN HO FC v COLIN NAM TKOBC 16 August, 2015 (Sun) 15:15 KCC 2 Winner qualifies - COLIN NAM



Club Ref Player
AYFP 1 NONTY LAU
CCC 1 JORDI LO
CCC 2 KEVIN FUNG
CCC 3 CHARLES YIP
CCC 4 BRONSON FUNG
CCC 5 DAVID CHAN
CCC 6 LUI CHIN HONG
CCC 7 NG LEUNG SING
CCC 8 DANIEL LEONG
CCC 9 FERRICK WAN
CCC 10 GARY PUN
CCC 11 PAUL LEE
CCC 12 ROBIN CHOK
CCC 13 WONG CHUN YAT
CCC 14 YORK MOK
CCC 15 IMEN TANG
CCC 16 DAVID TSO
CdeR 1 RON CHEUNG
CdeR 2 REX WONG
CdeR 3 TERENCE LUK
CdeR 4 THOMAS LAU
CdeR 5 EDMOND CHAN

FC 1 CHAN CHOW WING
FC 2 ERIC LAM
FC 3 GARY LEUNG CHI KWONG
FC 4 HENRY NIP
FC 5 KENNY SO
FC 6 KEVIN HO
FC 7 PETER LI
FC 8 STEPHEN SY
FC 9 Y.C. SIU

FSLBC 1 SEE CHUNG KI
FSLBC 2 SEE PAK KI
GLBC 1 CHIU CHUN HUNG 
HKCC 1 TONY KU
HKFC 1 DEREK WYLLIE
HKFC 2 WONG C.T.
HKFC 3 WALTER KWOK
HKFC 4 WARREN CHEUNG
HKFC 5 TERRY KUNG
HKFC 6 ROGER WOODEND
HKFC 7 JOHNNY TSANG
HKFC 8 KENNY TAM

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Entry player list - Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015

Singles Qualifying
Men's Section

Players List
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HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Entry player list - Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015

Singles Qualifying
Men's Section

Players List

HKLBA 1 NEIL HERRINGTON
HKLBA 2 MOBIN YAU
HKLBA 3 JAMES TANG
HKPBC 1 ANDY CHAN
HKSAP 1 TERRENCE TAM
HKYDT 1 ADRIAN YAU
HKYDT 2 WILSON LAU
HKYDT 3 LYNDON SHAM
HKYDT 4 KEN CHAN K K
HKYDT 5 ANTHONY SO
HKYDT 6 MICHAEL CHEUNG
HKYDT 7 STEVEN TUNG
HKYDT 8 JOHNNY LEUNG
HKYDT 9 MARCUS TSE TUN LAAM
HKYDT 10 JASON CHOI

ILBC 1 AU YEUNG PP
ILBC 2 PAUL CHOI
ILBC 3 FRANKY CHOI
IRC 1 K.C. CHING
IRC 2 ANDY TANG
IRC 3 A.S. KHARA
IRC 4 J.S. DHILLON
IRC 5 BENSON FUNG
IRC 6 FUNG SEE TONG
IRC 7 WILLIAM LEE
IRC 8 MICHAEL JONES
IRC 9 WILSON KWONG
IRC 10 DESMOND HAU

KBGC 1 ALAN S. K. LO
KBGC 2 TONY CHEUNG
KBGC 3 ALEX WEN
KBGC 4 JOHN LUNN
KBGC 5 B. L. CHEUNG
KBGC 6 JAMES HO K. C.
KBGC 7 JOHN LAU
KBGC 8 TERENCE LEE
KBGC 9 MARTIN SHAM
KBGC 10 RAYMOND HO
KBGC 11 PETER K. W. CHAN
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HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Entry player list - Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2015

Singles Qualifying
Men's Section

Players List

KCC 1 KEN CHAN
KCC 2 SEBASTIAN CHEUNG
KCC 3 TIMMY KWONG
KCC 4 JOSEPH CHU
KCC 5 PATRICK CHOI
KCC 6 JERRY NG
KCC 7 LI YING WING
KCC 8 CHADWICK CHEN

PDLBC 1 SIMON YAU
PDLBC 2 BILLY FONG
PDLBC 3 F C LI
SBSC 1 ARTHUR CHEUNG
STSA 1 TEDDY CHEUNG
STSA 2 W.H.CHAU
STSA 3 K.H.WAN

TKOBC 1 CANNY CHEUNG
TKOBC 2 AU PING CHI
TKOBC 3 STEVEN CHEN
TKOBC 4 COLIN NAM
TMSA 1 FRANK IP
TMSA 2 WILLIAM LAM
TMSA 3 PHILIP CHAN
TMSA 4 YU HON MING
TMSA 5 PAUL LEE
TMSA 6 T.P. CHOI
USRC 1 DAVID GARDNER
USRC 2 CALVIN CHAN
USRC 3 DAVID ROBINSON
VLBC 1 ANTHONY AU
WISC 1 TOMMY FUNG
WISC 2 NIK CHEUNG
WISC 3 KELVIN YEUNG

Total 114
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